

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27467/2008

VINOD KORA @ TIPAL KORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR KORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has mentioned that show cause notice has not
been issued "inadvertently". However, show cause notice be
issued forthwith. Service shall be effected as ordered on
23.2.2009.

List the matter on 4.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar