

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27467/2008

VINOD KORA @ TIPAL KORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR KORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All the respondents except Respondent No.28 are seen served with notice. It is submitted by the learned counsel that he intends to take steps for substituting Respondent No.28 who is reported to be dead. He is permitted to do so.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar