

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27467/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CR No. 1052/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VINOD KORA @ TIPAL KORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR KORA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. For  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The Appeal is allowed. No costs.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO 7298 OF 2010  
(arising out of S.L.P. (Civil) No(s).27467 of 2008)

VINOD KORA @ TIPAL KORA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR KORA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment of the High Court of judicature at Patna dated 25.07.2008.

The impugned judgment of the High Court does not give any reasons for dismissing the civil revision application.

Hence, we set aside the impugned judgment of the High Court and remand the matter to the High Court for a fresh disposal of the case after hearing the parties and after recording reasons.

:1:

The Appeal is allowed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 30, 2010.

:2: